

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: THSL250

Straw dispenser - for 250 straws | Straw dispenser



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Straw Dispenser THSL250

1. General Information

The Straw Dispenser THSL250 is designed for efficient storage and dispensing of up to 250 straws. Ideal for commercial and home use, this product enhances convenience and cleanliness in any beverage service environment.

2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** The Straw Dispenser is intended for use with standard disposable straws only. Ensure that straws used are compatible to prevent blockages or malfunctions.
- **Electrical Safety:** This product does not require electrical connections. However, avoid placing any conductive materials near the dispenser to prevent electromagnetic interference.
- **Physical Safety:** The dispenser is constructed with durable materials. Avoid dropping the product or applying excessive force to ensure longevity.
- **Hygiene:** Regularly clean the dispenser to maintain hygiene standards, especially in food service environments.
- **Child Safety:** Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents or improper use.

3. Product Specifications

- **Model:** THSL250
- **Capacity:** 250 straws
- **Dimensions (L x W x H):** 95 x 95 x 180 mm
- **Weight:** 450 g
- **Material:** High-quality plastic
- **Color:** Transparent with colored storage compartment
- **Compatibility:** Standard sized disposable straws

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unboxing:** Carefully remove the dispenser from the packaging and ensure all components are intact.
2. **Initial Installation:**
 - Place the Straw Dispenser on a flat, stable surface.
 - Ensure that there is ample space around the dispenser for easy access.
3. **Loading Straws:**
 - Open the top lid of the Straw Dispenser.
 - Insert up to 250 standard-sized straws into the compartment.
 - Close the lid securely until you hear a click to ensure no straws are obstructed.
4. **Positioning:** For optimal use, position the dispenser in a spot where it is easily accessible to customers or staff.

5. Operation

- To dispense a straw, simply pull a straw from the front opening. The design allows for a single straw to be dispensed at a time, ensuring minimal wastage.
- For best results, gently pull the straw to avoid excess force, which may cause jams.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Daily Cleaning:** Wipe the exterior with a damp cloth to remove any spills or residues.
- **Deep Cleaning:** After extensive use, disassemble the dispenser if possible and clean with mild soap and warm water. Do not use abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- **Regular Checks:** Periodically check for any clogs or blockages in the straw dispensing area and clear them as necessary to ensure smooth operation.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Jammed Straws:** If straws are not dispensing correctly, check for clogs. Open the dispenser and remove any obstructing straws.
- **Dispenser Not Closing Properly:** Ensure that the lid is correctly positioned. If misaligned, re-adjust until securely closed.
- **Material Degradation:** If the materials appear damaged, discontinue use and contact customer service for advice on replacement options.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Straw Dispenser, please adhere to local regulations regarding plastic waste. It is recommended to recycle the product wherever possible. Do not dispose of in general waste if recycling options are available.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Strohhalmspender THSL250

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Strohhalmspenders THSL250. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine einfache und hygienische Bereitstellung von Strohhalmen zu ermöglichen. Er ist ideal für Restaurants, Cafés und Bars und bietet Platz für bis zu 250 Strohhalme.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass der Strohhalmspender ordnungsgemäß und sicher verwendet wird:

- Der Strohhalmspender darf nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwendet werden.
- Halten Sie den Spender von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Spender auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Strohhalme, die mit dem Spender kompatibel sind.
- Der Strohhalmspender darf nicht ins Wasser eingetaucht oder in einer Geschirrspülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Spenders, um sicherzustellen, dass er keine Risse oder Beschädigungen aufweist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten:

- Abmessungen: 12 x 12 x 30 cm
- Material: ABS-Kunststoff
- Kapazität: bis zu 250 Strohhalme
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg
- Farbe: Schwarz

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie den Strohhalmspender aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
2. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort auf einer stabilen Arbeitsfläche.
3. Entfernen Sie den Deckel des Strohhalmspenders.
4. Platzieren Sie die Strohhalme gleichmäßig im Spender, sodass sie nicht geknickt oder gequetscht werden.
5. Setzen Sie den Deckel wieder auf den Spender.

5. Bedienung

1. Um einen Strohalm zu entnehmen, heben Sie den Deckel an.
2. Drücken Sie leicht auf den Strohhalmspender, um einen Strohalm auszustoßen.
3. Schließen Sie den Deckel nach der Entnahme, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Wischen Sie den Außenbereich des Strohhalmspenders regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob der Strohhalmspender sauber und frei von Verunreinigungen ist.

7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Strohhalme klemmen oder lassen sich nicht entnehmen.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Strohhalme richtig platziert sind. Entfernen Sie eventuell die Strohhalme und platzieren Sie sie erneut.

Problem: Spender ist beschädigt.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Spender auf Risse oder andere Schäden. Bei Beschädigung kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Strohhalmspender gemäß der lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe. Achten Sie darauf, den Spender nicht im Hausmüll zu entsorgen, sondern bringen Sie ihn zu einer Recyclingstelle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Straw Dispenser THSL250

1. Algemene informatie

De Straw Dispenser THSL250 is een praktische en hygiënische oplossing voor het bewaren en distribueren van rietjes. Dit product is ideaal voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés, en andere horecagelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik dit product alleen voor het beoogde doel zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser veilig is geplaatst op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen en vochtigheid.
- Houd de dispenser uit de buurt van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
- Reinig de dispenser regelmatig om bacteriën en schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 25 x 18 x 10 cm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Capaciteit: 250 rietjes
- Kleur: Transparant
- Gewicht: 1 kg

4. Installatie en opzet

1. Plaats de Straw Dispenser op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser op een gemakkelijk bereikbare plek staat voor gebruikers.
3. Vul de dispenser met maximaal 250 rietjes.
4. Open de bovenkant van de dispenser en plaats de rietjes één voor één in de houder, zodat ze gemakkelijk kunnen worden gepakt.

5. Bediening

- Trek het gewenste rietje uit de dispenser door aan de onderkant te trekken.
- Zorg ervoor dat u alleen één rietje tegelijk trekt om verstoppingen te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Maak de dispenser voorzichtig schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën en schurende materialen die de dispenser kunnen beschadigen.
- Reinig de dispenser minimaal één keer per week of eerder indien nodig.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser volledig droog is voordat u deze opnieuw vult met rietjes.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De rietjes blijven vastzitten.
Oplossing: Controleer of de rietjes correct zijn geladen en niet overstromd zijn. Verwijder indien nodig een paar rietjes.
- Probleem: De dispenser is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de dispenser en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor verdere hulp.

8. Afvalverwerking

- De dispenser is vervaardigd van kunststof. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor de recycling van kunststof materialen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser op de juiste manier wordt weggegooid en recycleer waar mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie, vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Dispensador de Pajitas THSL250

1. Información General

El dispensador de pajitas THSL250 está diseñado para facilitar el acceso y la dispensación de pajitas, permitiendo un servicio rápido y eficiente en restaurantes, cafeterías y eventos. Su diseño elegante y funcional lo hace una adición ideal para cualquier entorno de servicio de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para la dispensación de pajitas de uso alimentario.
- Evitar el Agua: No exponer el dispensador al agua o a líquidos, ya que esto puede provocar daños.
- Manejo Seguro: Mantener el dispensador fuera del alcance de niños pequeños.
- Inspección Regular: Verifique periódicamente que el dispensador esté en buen estado y que no presente partes dañadas.
- Almacenamiento: Almacenar en un lugar seco y limpio cuando no esté en uso.
- Materiales: Asegurarse de que las pajitas sean aptas para el dispensador. Utilizar solo pajitas que cumplan con las normativas alimentarias.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: THSL250
- Capacidad: 250 pajitas
- Dimensiones: 135 mm (ancho) x 135 mm (fondo) x 400 mm (alto)
- Material: Plástico ABS de alta calidad
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Interior
- Función: Dispensación sencilla de pajitas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el dispensador de pajitas de la caja y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
2. Coloque el dispensador en una superficie plana y estable, preferiblemente cerca de la estación de bebidas o en el área de servicio.
3. Abra la tapa superior del dispensador.
4. Introduzca las pajitas en el compartimento, asegurándose de que queden bien alineadas y no obstruyan el mecanismo de dispensación.
5. Cierre la tapa del dispensador de forma segura. El dispensador ya está listo para su uso.

5. Operación

Para dispensar una pajita, simplemente presione suavemente hacia abajo en la parte superior del dispensador. La pajita se liberará y estará lista para uso inmediato. Asegúrese de no sobrecargar el dispensador y de reemplazar las pajitas cuando sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie el dispensador regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. No use productos abrasivos.
- Desinfección: Se recomienda desinfectar el dispensador, especialmente en entornos de servicio de alimentos, utilizando desinfectantes permitidos para su uso en productos alimentarios.
- Revisión: Inspeccione las piezas móviles y el mecanismo de dispensación periódicamente para asegurar un funcionamiento suave.

7. Solución de Problemas

- No dispensan pajitas: Asegúrese de que las pajitas estén correctamente alineadas y que no haya obstrucciones.
- Dispensador dañado: Si observa grietas o daños en el dispensador, cese su uso y comuníquese con el servicio al cliente.
- Dificultades de limpieza: Evite el uso de productos químicos fuertes o abrasivos que puedan dañar el material del dispensador.

8. Eliminación

Para la eliminación del dispensador de pajitas, asegúrese de seguir las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y desecho de plástico. El dispensador debe ser desechado correctamente para minimizar el impacto ambiental.

9. Contacto

Para más información, soporte técnico o consultas, por favor contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Distributeur de Paille THSL250

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le monde des produits GGM Gastro. Le Distributeur de Paille THSL250 est conçu pour vous offrir une solution pratique et hygiénique pour la distribution de pailles. Ce produit est idéal pour les établissements de restauration, les cafés, et les événements.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger le distributeur avec plus de 250 pailles.
- Ne pas utiliser ce produit à des fins autres que celles prévues.
- Gardez le distributeur hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du distributeur et ne l'utilisez pas s'il est endommagé.
- Évitez d'exposer le produit à des températures extrêmes ou à l'humidité excessive.
- En cas de panne, débranchez et arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation du distributeur.

3. Vue d'ensemble et Spécifications du Produit

- Modèle : THSL250
- Capacité : 250 pailles
- Matériau : Plastique durable
- Dimensions : 13 cm (L) x 12 cm (P) x 30 cm (H)
- Poids : 800 g
- Couleur : Transparent/blanc

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballage : Retirez le distributeur de son emballage et vérifiez le contenu pour vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de pièces manquantes.
- Emplacement : Placez le distributeur sur une surface propre et plane, à portée de main des clients.
- Placement des Pailles : Soulevez le couvercle supérieur, insérez un maximum de 250 pailles à travers l'ouverture prévue et refermez le couvercle.
- Vérification : Assurez-vous que toutes les pailles sont bien rangées et que le couvercle s'ajuste correctement.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour distribuer une paille, ouvrez le couvercle et tirez simplement une paille vers le haut depuis le haut du distributeur. Le distributeur permet un accès facile aux pailles tout en maintenant l'hygiène.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Fréquence : Nettoyez le distributeur régulièrement, au moins une fois par semaine ou plus fréquemment selon l'utilisation.
- Procédure : Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide avec un détergent léger. Ne pas immerger le distributeur dans l'eau.
- Rinçage : Essuyez avec un chiffon propre pour éviter les résidus.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les pailles ne sortent pas.
Solution : Vérifiez si le distributeur est plein et que le couvercle est correctement fermé.
- Problème : Le distributeur est fissuré.
Solution : Ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez recycler le distributeur conformément aux réglementations locales en matière d'environnement.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro. Profitez de la praticité de votre Distributeur de Paille THSL250.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Dispenser di Cannucce THSL250

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Dispenser di Cannucce THSL250. Questo prodotto è progettato per fornire un accesso facile e veloce a 250 cannucce in modo igienico e ordinato. È ideale per ristoranti, bar, caffè e altre attività nel settore della ristorazione.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

- Il dispenser è destinato esclusivamente all'uso con cannucce compatibili.
- Assicurarsi che il dispenser sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non esporre il dispenser a temperature estreme o all'umidità eccessiva.
- Tenere il dispenser lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire rischi di soffocamento con le cannucce.
- In caso di rottura o danneggiamento del dispenser, non tentare di ripararlo, ma contattare il servizio assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: THSL250
- Capacità: 250 cannucce
- Materiale: Plastica resistente e durevole
- Dimensioni: 182 mm (lunghezza) x 124 mm (larghezza) x 290 mm (altezza)
- Colore: Trasparente con dettagli neri
- Peso: 800 g

4. Configurazione e Installazione

- Posizionare il dispenser in un luogo facilmente accessibile.
- Rimuovere il coperchio superiore.
- Inserire le cannucce nel dispenser, assicurandosi che siano allineate e non sovrapposte.
- Riposizionare il coperchio superiore.
- Verificare che il dispenser funzioni correttamente tirando leggermente una cannuccia.

5. Funzionamento

- Per prelevare una cannuccia, afferrare la cannuccia visibile nel foro di uscita e tirare delicatamente verso l'alto.
- La cannuccia si rilascerà facilmente.
- Ripetere il processo per prelevare ulteriori cannucce.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il dispenser regolarmente con un panno umido e detersivo delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di materiali abrasivi o detersivi chimici aggressivi.
- Assicurarsi che il dispenser sia asciutto prima di riporlo o utilizzarlo nuovamente.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le cannucce non escono correttamente: Controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni nel dispenser.
- Se si verifica una rottura del dispenser: Contattare il servizio assistenza per la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Si consiglia di portare il dispenser in un centro di raccolta dei materiali plastici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania